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File #:  Version: 108-00646

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/27/2008 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/8/2008 7/8/2008

Title: Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agricultural preserve replacement contract with Mr.
and Mrs. Victor and RoseMary Diamond, 08AGP-00000-00007, replacing a portion of the original
Agricultural Preserve 73-AP-011.  The replacement contract involves Assessor's Parcel number 129-
020-008, located approximately 1 mile northeast of the intersection of Orcutt-Garey and Dominion
Roads, in the Santa Maria area, Fifth District.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/ Attachments

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved; Chair to ExecuteBOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/8/2008 1 Pass

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agricultural preserve replacement contract with Mr. and Mrs.
Victor and RoseMary Diamond, 08AGP-00000-00007, replacing a portion of the original Agricultural Preserve
73-AP-011.  The replacement contract involves Assessor's Parcel number 129-020-008, located approximately
1 mile northeast of the intersection of Orcutt-Garey and Dominion Roads, in the Santa Maria area, Fifth
District.
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